
RACE  7	 7:40 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 322	 Austral (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 10.2%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
2	 7	 Wanchy (ger)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 S Nigge	 3.2%
3	 43270	 Keahenge Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 9.1%	 J Boisnard	 14.5%
4	 25	 Gaillard (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten -2.5	 4.0%	 Chr Head	 30.2%
5	 0	 Short Final	 58	 [	 5]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.3%	 S Kobayashi	 11.3%
6	 24	 Big Star (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 F Vermeulen	 10.4%
7	 3	 Attack Massive (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 E D Monfort	 13.7%
8	 7	 Tonal (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Austral (fr)
	 8	 Tonal (fr)
	 4	 Gaillard (fr)
	 7	 Attack Massive (ire)

1	 Austral (fr)	 67%
6	 Big Star (fr)	 67%

1	 Austral (fr)	 67%
4	 Gaillard (fr)	 33%

1	 Austral (fr)	 1:26.99
4	 Gaillard (fr)	 1:27.87
5	 Short Final	 1:39.80

Race Preview: Austral (fr) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. Tonal 
(fr) First up from a break after 108 days. Gaillard (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. 
Attack Massive (ire) Watch betting.

RACE  8	 8:10 PM	 ($20000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 3	 Lord Of War (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 N Perret	 8.6%
2	 2	 Alovemine (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 5.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 6.7%
3	 8	 Shiffrin (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 N Roch	 0.0%
4	 0	 Liane (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 7.3%	 D Chenu	 0.0%
5	 	 Le King Du Fraisse (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 12.2%	 J R Breton	 3.5%
6	 	 Askaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Belmont -2.5	 6.0%	 F Belmont	 0.0%
7	 	 Eternel’s Beaute (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 R Doleuze	 9.1%
8	 	 Miss Dabirsim (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 J B D Balanda	 3.9%
9	 	 Zarajane (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
10	 	 Baroncina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 9.0%	 G Bietolini	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Alovemine (fr)
	 1	 Lord Of War (fr)
	 3	 Shiffrin (ire)
	 9	 Zarajane (fr)

2	 Alovemine (fr)	 67% 2	 Alovemine (fr)	 67%
1	 Lord Of War (fr)	 33%

1	 Lord Of War	 1:29.81
2	 Alovemine (fr)	 1:31.15

Race Preview: Alovemine (fr) Well placed to give a good showing. Lord Of War (fr) Should improve 
and strip fitter. Shiffrin (ire) Better than recent runs suggest. Zarajane (fr) Unraced filly by Zarak out 
of Santa Louisia (uk).

RACE  9	 8:40 PM	 ($28000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 312	 Make Me King (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
2	 114369	 Angelaba (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 C Ferland	 18.1%
3	 21	 Great Art (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 9.1%	 J Boisnard	 14.5%
4	 5218	 Society Man (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.7%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
5	 532154	 Royal Shake	 57	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 12.1%	 M Delzangles	 10.9%
6	 412246	 Terrestrial (ire)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 10.2%	 P Bary	 11.0%
7	 0521	 Percussion (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 12.5%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
8	 21908	 Oujda (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 9.6%	 R Doleuze	 9.1%
9	 416484	 Axdaliva (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 Y Barberot	 15.4%
10	 142	 Thiossane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Terrestrial (ire)
	 1	 Make Me King (fr)
	 9	 Axdaliva (fr)
	 5	 Royal Shake

1	 Make Me King (fr)	 83%
7	 Percussion (fr)	 83%
4	 Society Man (fr)	 67%
9	 Axdaliva (fr)	 33%
5	 Royal Shake	 33%

3	 Great Art (fr)	 100%
6	 Terrestrial (ire)	 67%
7	 Percussion (fr)	 56%
4	 Society Man (fr)	 50%
5	 Royal Shake	 33%

4	 Society Man 	 1:23.46
6	 Terrestrial (ire)	1:24.37
9	 Axdaliva (fr)	 1:25.44
3	 Great Art (fr)	 1:26.28
7	 Percussion (fr)	1:27.11

Race Preview: Terrestrial (ire) Should run well here. Make Me King (fr) Track specialist who will run 
well. Axdaliva (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Royal Shake Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort.

RACE 10	 9:10 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 433	 Liwa Oasis	 58	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 10.2%	 P Bary	 11.0%
2	 49	 Zinderella (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 11.5%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
3	 6805	 Madalie (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 12.5%	 G Alimpinisis	 8.6%
4	 9	 Arya (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.8%	 V Dissaux	 5.9%
5	 34	 Pierrefitte (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 5.9%	 P Decouz	 12.4%
6	 325	 Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.9%
7	 2426	 Recording Angel (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 A Fabre	 19.9%
8	 55	 Peanut Royale (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.5%
9	 06	 Sadia (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.6%
10	 56	 Mocassin (ire)	 58	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 10.6%	 Tim Donworth	 16.7%
11	 5	 Double Effect (ire)	 58	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 12.1%	 E D Monfort	 13.7%
12	 2	 Lucia Aratori (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 J Carvalho	 5.6%
13	 	 Baileys Starlight (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Liwa Oasis
	 5	 Pierrefitte (fr)
	 9	 Sadia (ire)
	 12	 Lucia Aratori (ire)

6	 Tertuliane Bloom 	 33%
1	 Liwa Oasis	 22%
5	 Pierrefitte (fr)	 17%

7	 Recording Angel 	 67%
12	 Lucia Aratori (ire)	 67%
6	 Tertuliane Bloom 	 33%
1	 Liwa Oasis	 17%
5	 Pierrefitte (fr)	 17%

7	 Recording Angel	1:24.70
5	 Pierrefitte (fr)	 1:27.21
1	 Liwa Oasis	 1:27.57
6	 Tertuliane Bloom 	1:28.81
2	 Zinderella (fr)	 1:29.28

Race Preview: Liwa Oasis Big chance to score here. Pierrefitte (fr) Recorded the fastest time over 
this distance. Sadia (ire) Expect to improve here. Lucia Aratori (ire) Track and 1400m distance 
specialist.

RACE 11	 9:48 PM	 ($25000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2100m
1	 316632	 Guitry (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 A Mosse -1.5	 9.2%	 R Doleuze	 9.1%
2	 934784	 Emozione (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 J Pelicier -2.5	 0.0%	 G Bietolini	 10.7%
3	 503	 Miss Pookie	 59	 [	 5]	 L Carboni -2.5	 12.8%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
4	 258	 Ebauche (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 R Liegeois -3.5	 12.5%	 C Ferland	 18.1%
5	 880241	 Lewis Chop (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Bentahar -2.5	13.4%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
6	 64659	 Moon Way (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Subias -1.5	 3.7%	 E Libaud	 8.2%
7	 652146	 Holly Colour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Berge -1.5	 12.0%	 S Dehez	 6.5%
8	 100516	 Morhib (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Marquette -1.5	 2.9%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.5%
9	 456457	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 57.5	 [	13]	 T Le Graet -2.5	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 8.9%
10	 4775	 Six Fingered Cat (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 E Verhestraeten -1.5	4.0%	 S Kobayashi	 11.3%
11	 78	 Authodidacte (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Belmont -1.5	 6.0%	 P&j Brandt	 11.9%
12	 6050	 Nujiks (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 N Baudet -1.5	 0.0%	 G Alimpinisis	 8.6%
13	 506294	 Gloire De Vassy (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin -1.5	 12.6%	 C Martinon	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Guitry (ire)
	 3	 Miss Pookie
	 5	 Lewis Chop (fr)
	 7	 Holly Colour (fr)

5	 Lewis Chop (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Guitry (ire) Among the chances. Miss Pookie Big chance to score here. Lewis Chop 
(fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Holly Colour (fr) Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort.

RACE 12	 10:23 PM	 ($18000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 667013	 Mythico (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 J Carvalho	 5.6%
2	 261174	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 56	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 12.1%	 M Delzangles	 10.9%
3	 8	 Serignan (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 5.9%	 Mme C Barbe	 9.3%
4	 21336	 Alessio (ger)	 56	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 M Weiss	 13.3%
5	 630408	 Panjaman (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.5%	 S Cerulis	 7.3%
6	 455454	 Mr De Pourceaugnac (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.6%
7	 670310	 Salduro (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.9%	 H Blume	 11.5%
8	 889008	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	 54.5	 [	 6]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.9%	 G Guillermo	 0.0%
9	 752563	 Lili Blue (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Le Lay -2.5	 8.8%	 B Audouin	 16.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Shannkiyr (usa)
	 1	 Mythico (fr)
	 4	 Alessio (ger)
	 9	 Lili Blue (fr)

2	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 89%
5	 Panjaman (fr)	 57%
6	 Mr De Pourceaugnac 	33%
8	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	 25%
9	 Lili Blue (fr)	 17%

7	 Salduro (fr)	 58%
6	 Mr De Pourceaugnac 	38%
2	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 33%
1	 Mythico (fr)	 33%
5	 Panjaman (fr)	 33%

6	 Mr De Pourceaugnac 	2:04.86
5	 Panjaman (fr)	 2:05.49
2	 Shannkiyr 	 2:05.85
8	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	2:08.08
9	 Lili Blue (fr)	 2:08.92

Race Preview: Shannkiyr (usa) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Mythico (fr) Was 
prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third over 2000m. Alessio (ger) Can have a say. 
Lili Blue (fr) Might need this return outing.

RACE 13	 11:02 PM	 ($32000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2800m
1	 434412	 Rosir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.9%	 F Graffard	 17.4%
2	 94172	 Captain’s Choice (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 H Pantall	 13.0%
3	 322162	 Dschingis Grace (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.5%	 Y Barberot	 15.4%
4	 8142	 Sharp Rise	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 H F Devin	 13.3%
5	 622886	 Robinie	 56	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 S Smrczek	 4.4%
6	 64	 Chimichuri (ire)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 15.6%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.3%
7	 4654	 Le Cacoin (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 E&g Leenders	 1.6%
8	 417323	 One Point (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 9.4%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.7%
9	 01375	 Cool Heart (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 7.7%	 S Kobayashi	 11.3%
10	 94	 Ragnarok (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 9.0%	 N Clement	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2800M
	 1	 Rosir (fr)
	 8	 One Point (fr)
	 7	 Le Cacoin (fr)
	 3	 Dschingis Grace (fr)

8	 One Point (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Rosir (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. One Point 
(fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Le Cacoin (fr) Ought to be thereabouts. Dschingis 
Grace (fr) Big chance to score here.
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第  7场	 7:40 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 322	奥斯塔尔	Austral (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 10.2%	 卓必达	 14.7%
2	 7	万奇	 Wanchy (ger)	 58	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 尼基	 3.2%
3	 43270	奇亚恒	 Keahenge Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 利博侧	 9.1%	 班塞纳	 14.5%
4	 25	盖拉德	 Gaillard (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 威尔赫 -2.5	4.0%	 赫德	 30.2%
5	 0	常胜	 Short Final	 58	 [	 5]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.3%	 卡巴史	 11.3%
6	 24	大星	 Big Star (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 维莫林	 10.4%
7	 3	大袭击	 Attack Massive (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 蒙弗特	 13.7%
8	 7	托纳尔	 Tonal (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 柏利时	 16.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	奥斯塔尔

	 8	 托纳尔

	 4	 盖拉德

	 7	 大袭击

1	 奥斯塔尔	 67%
6	 大星	 67%

1	 奥斯塔尔	 67%
4	 盖拉德	 33%

1	 奥斯塔尔	1:26.99
4	 盖拉德	 1:27.87
5	 常胜	 1:39.80

赛事预览: 奥斯塔尔 于此场合未曾令人失望，今难被超越。 托纳尔 休战复出有机会捎来佳音。 

盖拉德 于此地同程步速快捷难对付。 大袭击 挑战此赛程值得多加留意。

第  8场	 8:10 PM	 ($20000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 3	战争之帝	Lord Of War (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 8.6%
2	 2	阿罗维民	Alovemine (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 5.9%	 乐纳	 6.7%
3	 8	西弗琳	 Shiffrin (ire)	 56.5	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 洛奇	 0.0%
4	 0	利安尼	 Liane (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 马莉	 7.3%	 彻诺	 0.0%
5	 	弗莱斯王	Le King Du Fraisse (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 科洛迪	 12.2%	 布利顿	 3.5%
6	 	阿斯卡亚	Askaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 贝蒙特 -2.5	6.0%	 贝尔蒙	 0.0%
7	 	永恒美人	Eternel’s Beaute (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 多勒泽	 9.1%
8	 	达比新	 Miss Dabirsim (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.0%	 巴兰达	 3.9%
9	 	查拉珍尼	Zarajane (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 格拉法	 17.4%
10	 	巴隆希纳	Baroncina (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 9.0%	 比多利尼	10.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	阿罗维民

	 1	 战争之帝

	 3	 西弗琳

	 9	 查拉珍尼

2	 阿罗维民	 67% 2	 阿罗维民	 67%
1	 战争之帝	 33%

1	 战争之帝	1:29.81
2	 阿罗维民	1:31.15

赛事预览: 阿罗维民 排位占优势，上阵此程能奋战到底。 战争之帝 状态更佳，今可有良多进

展。 西弗琳 近期表现渐佳，于此程可考虑。 查拉珍尼 首次作战力足交出好成绩。

第  9场	 8:40 PM	 ($28000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 312	为王	 Make Me King (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 费伯华	 19.9%
2	 114369	安洁拉巴	Angelaba (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 霍利达	 18.1%
3	 21	完美艺术	Great Art (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 利博侧	 9.1%	 班塞纳	 14.5%
4	 5218	社会人	 Society Man (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.7%	 卓必达	 14.7%
5	 532154	文质彬彬	Royal Shake	 57	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 12.1%	 杜诚高	 10.9%
6	 412246	地面高手	Terrestrial (ire)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 10.2%	 伯瑞	 11.0%
7	 0521	打击乐	 Percussion (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 12.5%	 费伯华	 19.9%
8	 21908	欧吉达	 Oujda (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 柏兆雷	 9.6%	 多勒泽	 9.1%
9	 416484	艾达利瓦	Axdaliva (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.0%	 巴伯罗	 15.4%
10	 142	硫磺	 Thiossane (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 费伯华	 19.9%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	地面高手

	 1	 为王

	 9	 艾达利瓦

	 5	 文质彬彬

1	 为王	 83%
7	 打击乐	 83%
4	 社会人	 67%
9	 艾达利瓦	 33%
5	 文质彬彬	 33%

3	 完美艺术	 100%
6	 地面高手	 67%
7	 打击乐	 56%
4	 社会人	 50%
5	 文质彬彬	 33%

4	 社会人	 1:23.46
6	 地面高手	1:24.37
9	 艾达利瓦	1:25.44
3	 完美艺术	1:26.28
7	 打击乐	 1:27.11

赛事预览: 地面高手 于此场合能有一番大作为。 为王 乃此跑道专家，今可力撼群驹。 艾达利瓦 

于此场合所向无敌，有机会拼入三甲。 文质彬彬 若能重振前仗佳状有望上榜。

第 10场	 9:10 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 433	里瓦绿洲	Liwa Oasis	 58	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 10.2%	 伯瑞	 11.0%
2	 49	金德瑞拉	Zinderella (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.5%	 卓必达	 14.7%
3	 6805	马达利	 Madalie (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 12.5%	 艾林	 8.6%
4	 9	阿雅	 Arya (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 6.8%	 迪索	 5.9%
5	 34	皮尔菲特	Pierrefitte (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 汤文升	 5.9%	 迪克斯	 12.4%
6	 325	特图联尼	Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 布兰德	 11.9%
7	 2426	记录天使	Recording Angel (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 费伯华	 19.9%
8	 55	小花生	 Peanut Royale (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 拉利克	 7.5%
9	 06	萨迪亚	 Sadia (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.6%
10	 56	摩卡新	 Mocassin (ire)	 58	 [	13]	 穆塔德	 10.6%	 东沃特	 16.7%
11	 5	双倍效果	Double Effect (ire)	 58	 [	12]	 巫斯义	 12.1%	 蒙弗特	 13.7%
12	 2	露西亚	 Lucia Aratori (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 卡维赫	 5.6%
13	 	百利星光	Baileys Starlight (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 克隆贝	 5.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	里瓦绿洲

	 5	 皮尔菲特

	 9	 萨迪亚

	12	露西亚

6	 特图联尼	 33%
1	 里瓦绿洲	 22%
5	 皮尔菲特	 17%

7	 记录天使	 67%
12	 露西亚	 67%
6	 特图联尼	 33%
1	 里瓦绿洲	 17%
5	 皮尔菲特	 17%

7	 记录天使	1:24.70
5	 皮尔菲特	1:27.21
1	 里瓦绿洲	1:27.57
6	 特图联尼	1:28.81
2	 金德瑞拉	1:29.28

赛事预览: 里瓦绿洲 上阵此程胜算大，今不可错失。 皮尔菲特 凭佳速有机会一放到底。 萨迪亚 

于此场合能有良多进展。 露西亚 上阵此程势不可挡，值得关注。

第 11场	 9:48 PM	 ($25000)	 					    圣云	-- 2100公尺
1	 316632	古特里	 Guitry (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 莫斯 -1.5	 9.2%	 多勒泽	 9.1%
2	 934784	情绪	 Emozione (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 佩利希 -2.5	0.0%	 比多利尼	10.7%
3	 503	波吉小姐	Miss Pookie	 59	 [	 5]	 卡博尼 -2.5	12.8%	 格拉法	 17.4%
4	 258	伊保彻	 Ebauche (fr)	 59	 [	12]	 利吉斯 -3.5	12.5%	 霍利达	 18.1%
5	 880241	李维快车	Lewis Chop (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 班塔哈 -2.5	13.4%	 卓必达	 14.7%
6	 64659	月之道	 Moon Way (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 苏比斯 -1.5	3.7%	 李巴欧	 8.2%
7	 652146	圣颜	 Holly Colour (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 贝奇 -1.5	 12.0%	 赫斯	 6.5%
8	 100516	莫西布	 Morhib (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 马奇特 -1.5	2.9%	 拉利克	 7.5%
9	 456457	马洛卡	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 57.5	 [	13]	 格雷特 -2.5	0.0%	 卡勒里	 8.9%
10	 4775	六指猫咪	Six Fingered Cat (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 威尔赫 -1.5	4.0%	 卡巴史	 11.3%
11	 78	自言自语	Authodidacte (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 贝蒙特 -1.5	6.0%	 布兰德	 11.9%
12	 6050	努吉克斯	Nujiks (ire)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 宝德特 -1.5	0.0%	 艾林	 8.6%
13	 506294	瓦西	 Gloire De Vassy (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 布兰楚 -1.5	12.6%	 马汀恩	 6.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	古特里

	 3	 波吉小姐

	 5	 李维快车

	 7	 圣颜

5	 李维快车	 67%

赛事预览: 古特里 于此赛程有机会夺得冠军宝座。 波吉小姐 上阵此程可争得一席之位。 李维快
车 状态持稳，今可再显雄风。 圣颜 若能保持佳状有机会入围。

第 12场	 10:23 PM	($18000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 667013	米缇克	 Mythico (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 卡维赫	 5.6%
2	 261174	善齐尔	 Shannkiyr (usa)	 56	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 12.1%	 杜诚高	 10.9%
3	 8	赛里南	 Serignan (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 5.9%	 鲍尔柏	 9.3%
4	 21336	艾勒修	 Alessio (ger)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 韦伊斯	 13.3%
5	 630408	潘佳曼	 Panjaman (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.5%	 蓝斑核	 7.3%
6	 455454	甜心先生	 Mr De Pourceaugnac (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.6%
7	 670310	萨杜洛	 Salduro (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.9%	 H宝敏	 11.5%
8	 889008	博克拉	 Bokra Fil Mishmish	 54.5	 [	 6]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.9%	 圭利莫	 0.0%
9	 752563	蓝莉莉	 Lili Blue (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 莱尔 -2.5	 8.8%	 奥杜英	 16.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	善齐尔

	 1	 米缇克

	 4	 艾勒修

	 9	 蓝莉莉

2	 善齐尔	 89%
5	 潘佳曼	 57%
6	 甜心先生	 33%
8	 博克拉	 25%
9	 蓝莉莉	 17%

7	 萨杜洛	 58%
6	 甜心先生	 38%
2	 善齐尔	 33%
1	 米缇克	 33%
5	 潘佳曼	 33%

6	 甜心先生	2:04.86
5	 潘佳曼	 2:05.49
2	 善齐尔	 2:05.85
8	 博克拉	 2:08.08
9	 蓝莉莉	 2:08.92

赛事预览: 善齐尔 前仗表现令人瞩目，今有机会再下一城。 米缇克 上役赛事表现亮眼，于此程

不容忽视。 艾勒修 随时可带来惊喜，值得期待。 蓝莉莉 返战此程需磨练方可有作为。

第 13场	 11:02 PM	($32000)	 					    圣云	-- 2800公尺
1	 434412	洛希尔	 Rosir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.9%	 格拉法	 17.4%
2	 94172	队长精选	Captain’s Choice (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 彭塔	 13.0%
3	 322162	辛吉斯恩	Dschingis Grace (fr)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.5%	 巴伯罗	 15.4%
4	 8142	大幅上涨	Sharp Rise	 57.5	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.0%	 德温	 13.3%
5	 622886	罗比尼	 Robinie	 56	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 桑泽克	 4.4%
6	 64	奇米楚利	Chimichuri (ire)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 15.6%	 柏利时	 16.3%
7	 4654	卡克英	 Le Cacoin (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 林德斯	 1.6%
8	 417323	第一点	 One Point (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 9.4%	 普罗宏	 7.7%
9	 01375	酷心	 Cool Heart (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 维隆	 7.7%	 卡巴史	 11.3%
10	 94	诸神	 Ragnarok (fr)	 53.5	 [	10]	 杜利尔	 9.0%	 科莱门	 14.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2800公尺 	 2800公尺佳绩
	 1	洛希尔

	 8	 第一点

	 7	 卡克英

	 3	 辛吉斯恩

8	 第一点	 33%

赛事预览: 洛希尔 状态极稳，于此场合能一出即胜。 第一点 于此场合有机会雄风再现。 卡克英 

挑战此赛程可争得位置。 辛吉斯恩 上阵此程有机会令人惊艳，不容小觑。
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